

(Rev. 10/02)

11-25-2003

DATE 102608999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY			Docket No. MUELL5
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	•	* * *
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	ame and address of receiving party(ies)
FAL	LON, Timothy Q.		ame: MUELLER GROUP, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		_	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
\boxtimes	Assignment	_	-
	Security Agreement	St	treet Address: 20 Thurber Boulevard
	Other	_	
		Ci	ity: <u>Smithfield</u> State: <u>RI</u> Zip: <u>02917</u>
Exe	ecution Date: October 1, 2003	A	dditional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ion, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/624,951		atent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: <u>Gerald R. Boss</u> <u>TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP</u>	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address:		Enclosed
	Street Address: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200, 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	overpa	Authorized to charge additional fees and credit any yment to deposit account
		8. De	eposit account number:
'903 '	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308-2216 MEKCA N. 00035003 10504103	20)-1507
921	80.00 kg		
	PO NOT III	E TING	
9. Signature.			
<i>3</i> .	Signature.		_
Gerald R. Boss Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Timothy Q. Fallon, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

226 South River Lane, Geneva, Illinois 60134, United States of America, have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "STORM

DRAIN MOVABLE BAFFLE", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July

21, 2003 and assigned patent application serial no. 10/624,951; and

WHEREAS, Mueller Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, having a

principal place of business at 20 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917, United

States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I,

Timothy Q. Fallon, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer Mueller Group, Inc. the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and

improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent

of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a

division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Muller Group, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest

and for the sole use and benefit of Mueller Group, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Mueller

Group, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any application or

applications (corresponding applications) filed or which may be filed in countries other than the

United States which correspond to said application or claim priority of said application in whole

or in part, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said corresponding

applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or

required for said corresponding applications under the terms of any applicable conventions,

treaties, statutes, or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Mueller

Group, Inc., or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

1204523_1.DOC

1

REEL: 014717 FRAME: 0267